N e w  P r o d u c t
I n t r o d u c t i o n Data Sheet
Hirose Electric Co., LTD  |  www.hirose.com  |  US-D.FL75-DS-20-326-1.0  |  Issued November 2020
N e w  P r o d u c t
I n t r o d u c t i o n
D.FL75 Series
75Ω FL Connector Supporting 12G-SDI
D.FL75 Series
FEATURES:
◗  4K/UHD transmission connector supports internal wiring
 of equipment (Supports 12G-SDI standard and SMPTE ST 2082-1)
◗  Mated height 2.7ｍｍ (2.9mm Max.)
◗  Space-saving　4.0×4.0ｍｍ PCB mounting space
◗   SMT board connector and internal wiring simplifies design
◗   75Ω Impedance, supports up to 12GHz frequency
Clears 12G - SDI Standards
④
L=100mm
①
②
⑥⑤
20mm
SINGLE
PORT1
SINGLE
PORT2
③
Measurement Conditions
　　　　《Port1》
①BNC(75)J-D.FL75J-BPA
②D.FL75 (both ends) plug harness 100mm
③D.FL75-R-SMT-1
④Board
⑤D.FL75-R-SMT-1
⑥Conversion ADP
　　　　《Port2》
4mm
4mm
2.
7m
m
6.68mm
Plug Harness
D.FL75-LP(P)-084
Receptacle
D.FL75-R-SMT-1
Small Size
Improve Board
Design Flexibility
High Frequency Characteristics (Return Loss)
Greater set design
flexibility by
switching to D.FL75
PBC Design
Flexibility
BNC (Traditional Board Mounting) BNC (D.FL75 Connection)
Requires signal wiring work
→ Increases Design Time
Cannot place elements on the board
→ Lowers Design Freedom
No Signal Wiring Work Required
→ Reduces Design Time
Replacing the internal wiring with
cabling allows for unimpeded
board arrangement.
 SMT mounting
enables reflow
soldering of the PCB,
reducing the number
of mounting steps.
Can freely place elements
on the board
→ Increases Design Freedom
Click Here To Order
Sample Number:
US-D.FL75SAMPLE-20
Specifications
Finish, RemarksMaterialComponent
MATERIAL AND FINISH
PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
Hirose Electric Co., LTD  |  www.hirose.com  |  US-D.FL75-DS-20-326-1.0  |  Issued November 2020
Adapter Mounting Dimensions
STAY CONNECTED
Configuration Recommended Panel Mounting
Hole Directions
Mounting
Dimensions
Narrow Pitch,
Multi-stage Arrangements
For additional information please go to
Specifications herein are subject to change without notice.
Contact Hirose for latest specifications, drawings, or availabilities.